

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

ITB Number: 21-101331

ITB Name: Scott Boulevard Phase III Watermain Replacement

ITB Opening: August 20, 2021 @3:00PM

Price Schedule Opening: August 30, 2021 @ 2:30PM

Agent: Willie Moon

ITEM NO.	SPEC 01210 SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					GARNEY		REYNOLDS	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	2.01	6" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	500	LF	78.00	39,000.00	235.00	117,500.00
2	2.02	6" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	20	LF	50.00	1,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
3	2.01	8" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	9,000	LF	103.00	927,000.00	258.00	2,565,000.00
4	2.02	8" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	450	LF	50.00	22,500.00	112.00	50,400.00
5	2.01	12" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	40	LF	277.00	11,080.00	315.00	12,600.00
6	2.02	12" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	20	LF	158.00	3,160.00	115.00	2,300.00
7	2.01	16" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	80	LF	335.00	26,800.00	420.00	33,600.00
8	2.02	16" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing) - Deep Bury	40	LF	200.00	8,000.00	135.00	5,400.00
9	2.01	30" DIP, 250 PSI (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)	5,900	LF	688.00	4,059,200.00	754.00	4,448,600.00

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

10	2.02	30" DIP, Class 250 (includes fittings, thrust blocks, restraints, bedding, backfill, concrete cap, temp asphalt, trenching, & testing)- Deep Bury	298	LF	223.00	66,454.00	137.00	40,826.00
11	2.34	24"/30" Pipe Removal	2,500	LF	22.00	55,000.00	85.00	212,500.00
12	2.32	4" PVC Drainage Line	400	LF	33.00	13,200.00	200.00	80,500.00
13	2.06	8" Gate Valve	32	EA	1,800.00	57,600.00	4,165.00	133,280.00
14	2.06	16" Gate Valve	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,780.00	12,780.00
15	2.07	30" Gate Valve in Vault	7	EA	85,000.00	595,000.00	145,000.00	1,015,000.00
16	2.1	16"x8" TS&V	1	EA	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,285.00	16,285.00
17	2.1	16"x16" TS&V	1	EA	19,000.00	19,000.00	21,445.00	21,445.00
18	2.1	12"x12" TS&V	1	EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,325.00	4,325.00
19	2.04	Single Wrap 30" DIP main in Polyethylene	9,900	LF	1.50	14,850.00	15.00	148,500.00
20	2.04	Single Wrap 8" DIP main in Polyethylene	510	LF	1.40	714.00	12.00	6,120.00
21	2.04	Double Wrap 30" DIP main in Polyethylene	1,810	LF	3.00	5,430.00	25.00	45,250.00
22	2.08	Air Vacuum Release Valve in Vault Including Gravel French Drainage System	3	EA	100,000.00	300,000.00	46,800.00	140,400.00
23	2.32	4" Vent Pipe	110	LF	60.00	6,600.00	270.00	29,700.00
24	2.12	2" Copper Service Line	160	LF	65.00	10,400.00	118.00	18,880.00
25	2.12	1" Copper Service Line	110	LF	55.00	6,050.00	94.00	10,340.00
26	2.31	Valve Cover and Marker Disc	78	EA	243.00	18,954.00	810.00	63,180.00
27	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 6" Cast Iron Water Main	7	EA	10,000.00	70,000.00	5,635.00	39,445.00
28	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 6" DIP Water Main	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
29	2.11	8" Proposed DIP Water Main tie into Existing 8" DIP Water Main	3	EA	10,000.00	30,000.00	6,050.00	18,150.00
30	2.09	Flush Hydrant Assembly with GV	11	EA	12,000.00	132,000.00	15,575.00	171,325.00
31	2.09	Fire Hydrant Assembly with GV	24	EA	4,900.00	117,600.00	6,725.00	161,400.00
32	2.09	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	9	EA	1,900.00	17,100.00	2,350.00	21,150.00
33	2.05	Corrosion Test Station	3	EA	15,000.00	45,000.00	3,275.00	9,825.00
34	2.13	Service Line Replacement Long/Short Side - 3/4"	121	EA	750.00	90,750.00	4,250.00	514,250.00
35	2.13	Service Line Replacement Long/Short Side - 2"	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,770.00	8,770.00
36	2.23	Restrained Joints, 30" DIP (includes tie-rods)	4,000	LF	724.25	2,897,000.00	510.00	2,040,000.00
37	2.23	Restrained Joints, 8" DIP	300	LF	271.00	81,300.00	225.00	67,500.00
38	2.11	30" x 30" Connection	2	EA	269,672.28	539,344.56	94,000.00	188,000.00
40	2.35	Disconnect 8" Tie-Ins from Exist 30"	5	EA	3,500.00	17,500.00	5,460.00	27,300.00
<i>Pavement & Concrete Work</i>								
41	2.2	Concrete Encasement on Proposed & Existing Utilities	200	CY	650.00	130,000.00	488.00	97,600.00
42	2.19	Abandon Existing Water Main in Place fill with grout	980	CY	260.00	254,800.00	275.00	269,500.00

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

43	2.18	Concrete Driveway Replacement	90	SY	175.00	15,750.00	142.00	12,780.00
44	2.16	1.5" Asphalt Pavement	2,900	TN	182.00	527,800.00	240.00	696,000.00
45	2.15	Speed Hump Repair (match existing)	17	EA	3,000.00	51,000.00	3,530.00	60,010.00
46	2.33	Replace Traffic Loops	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,765.00	7,060.00
47	2.21	4" Solid White Striping	370	LF	2.00	740.00	1.50	555.00
48	2.21	8" Solid White Striping	600	LF	6.00	3,600.00	2.00	1,200.00
49	2.21	18" Solid White Striping	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
50	2.21	4" Solid Red Striping	1,100	LF	2.00	2,200.00	1.50	1,650.00
51	2.21	4" Solid Yellow Striping	900	LF	2.00	1,800.00	1.50	1,350.00
52	2.21	5" Solid Yellow Striping	500	LF	3.00	1,500.00	2.50	1,250.00
53	2.21	5" Skip White Striping	222	LF	3.00	666.00	2.00	444.00
54	2.21	5" Skip Yellow Striping	1,309	LF	4.00	5,236.00	2.00	2,618.00
55	2.21	Arrows and Lettering	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	765.00	6,120.00
56	2.17	Reset Granite Header Curb	7,300	LF	50.00	365,000.00	38.00	277,400.00
56A	2.7	Replace Granite Curb	2,000	EA	100.00	200,000.00	62.00	124,000.00
57	2.15	Replace Traffic Tables	17	EA	4,750.00	80,750.00	5,295.00	90,015.00
<u>Stormwater</u>								
58	2.24	18" CMP	40	LF	142.00	5,680.00	205.00	8,200.00
59	2.24	36" DIP Culvert	160	LF	621.00	99,360.00	420.00	67,200.00
60	2.24	DWCB	2	EA	6,500.00	13,000.00	17,750.00	35,500.00
61	2.24	36" Headwall	4	EA	8,500.00	34,000.00	20,500.00	82,000.00
62	2.25	Rip Rap (Type 1 or Type 3)TN	5	TN	500.00	2,500.00	89.00	445.00
<u>Erosion Control</u>								
63	2.25	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	12	LS	400.00	4,800.00	765.00	9,180.00
64	2.25	Water Quality Inspections	12	LS	400.00	4,800.00	590.00	7,080.00
65	2.25	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P) (EA)	13	EA	98.00	1,274.00	1,425.00	18,525.00
66	2.25	Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd-P)	13	EA	90.00	1,170.00	415.00	5,395.00
67	2.25	Construct and Remove Outlet Protection (St)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	885.00	885.00
68	2.25	Maintenance of Outlet Protection	1	EA	450.00	450.00	295.00	295.00
69	2.25	Silt Fence (Type C) (LF)	12,800	LF	3.15	40,320.00	6.00	76,800.00
70	2.25	Maintenance of Silt Fence	12,800	LF	0.01	128.00	2.50	32,000.00
71	2.25	Tree Fence (LF)	4,741	LF	2.00	9,482.00	4.00	18,964.00
72	2.25	Maintenance of Tree Fence (LF)	4,741	LF	0.01	47.41	2.00	9,482.00
73	2.25	Mulch (TN)	3	TN	700.00	2,100.00	1,118.00	3,354.00
74	2.25	Temporary Grassing (SY)	2	AC	865.00	1,730.00	1,765.00	3,530.00
75	2.25	Sodding (SY)	9,000	SY	16.66	149,940.00	14.00	126,000.00
						0.00		
<u>General Items</u>								
76	2.26	Traffic Control	1	LS	351,900.00	351,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
77	2.22	Maintain or replace retaining walls at 993 N Carter St & 1008 N Carter St	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
78	2.14	Rock Excavation	1,410	CY	143.00	201,630.00	10.00	14,100.00

(Revised August 10, 2021)
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT

79	2.3	Reset Mailbox	66	EA	203.00	13,398.00	325.00	21,450.00
80	2.21	Road Sign Remove & Replace	40	EA	176.00	7,040.00	400.00	16,000.00
81	2.27	Tree Replacement	22	EA	1,500.00	33,000.00	1,800.00	39,600.00
82	2.28	Abandon Existing Valve Box - In Pavement with concrete	11	EA	150.00	1,650.00	775.00	8,525.00
83	2.28	Abandon Existing Valve Box - Out Pavement with concrete	11	EA	125.00	1,375.00	565.00	6,215.00
84	2.29	Mobilization	1	LS	575,000.00	575,000.00	670,000.00	670,000.00
85	2.29	Demobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
86	3.01	Owner's Directed Allowance	1	ALLOW	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200.00
*Overhead/Profit and Construction Support Costs included in unit prices above					TOTAL		14,846,702.97	16,748,803.00
Number of Bids Received:						2		
LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)						No		No
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION								

Witness:

Procurement Agent: